
AN ACCOUNT pursuant to .the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank "Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amouni of
Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 3rd day of August I960.
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Name and Title as set forth on
Licence

Bank of Scotland

Royal Bank of Scotland ******

British Linen Bank
'*»! * *>**»»

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited

»«•»»» ••**••

Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank
Limited ••••*• •***.** ******

Name ol the Firm

The Governor and Company of the
Bank of Scotland ...

Royal Bank of Scotland ** «

British Linen Bank

National Commercial Bank of Scotland
Limited

******

Clydesdale and North of Scotland
Bank Limited

Approved Offices

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgov J

/Edinburgh
\Glasgow

/Edinburgh \
\Glasgow J

/Edinburgh
\Gla3gow j

/ Glasgow
\ Aberdeen

Average Circulation during Four
Weeks ended as above

Average Amount of Bank of
England Notes and Coin held

during Four Weeks ended
as above

Circulation
authorised

by
Certificate

£5 and
upwards

851.198 20.130,831

216,451 10.036,544

438,024 9,769.000

671,904 27,570,602

498,773 19,356,243

Under £5

8,566,655

7,718,722

5,132,333

12,931,654

5,110,742

Total
Gold and
Bank of
England

Notes

Coin
other than
Gold Coin

28,697,486 29,579,492 689,098

17,755,26618,586,997 530,934

14,901,333 15,337,312 453,452

40,502,256 42,023,825 1,189,984

24,466,985 25,461,411 822,142

Total

30,268,590

19,117,931

15,791,064

43,213,809

26,283,553

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyood that authorised in their Certificates, have held an
amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

Dated 23rd day of August 1960. D. NEISH, Registrar of Bank Returns.

* This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec, 9 (1) of th e Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as
gold coin held by the Bank.


