AN ACCOUNT pursuant to the Bank Notes (Scotland) Act, 1845, the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, and the Coinage Act, 1946, of the Amount of Notes authorised by Law to be issued by the several Banks of Issue in Scotland, and the Average Amount of Notes in Circulation, and of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during the Four Weeks ended Saturday, the 3rd day of August 1960.

Name and Title as set forth on Licence	Name of the Firm	Approved Offices	Circulation authorised by Certificate	Average Circulation during Four Weeks ended as above			Average Amount of Bank of England Notes and Coin held during Four Weeks ended as above		
				£5 and upwards	Under £5	Total	* Gold and Bank of England Notes	Coin other than Gold Coin	Total
			£.						
Bank of Scotland	The Governor and Company of the Bank of Scotland	{Edinburgh } Glasgow	851,198	20,130,831	8,566,655	28,697,486	29,579,492	689,098	30,268,590
Royal Bank of Scotland	Royal Bank of Scotland	{Edinburgh } Glasgow	216,451	10,036,544	7,718,722	17,755,266	18,586,997	530,934	19,117,931
British Linen Bank	British Linen Bank	{Edinburgh } Glasgow	438,024	9,769,000	5,132,333	14,901,333	15,337,612	453,452	15,791,064
National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	National Commercial Bank of Scotland Limited	{Edinburgh } Glasgow	671,904	27,570,602	12,931,654	40,502,256	42,023,825	1,189,984	43,213,809
Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited	Clydesdale and North of Scotland Bank Limited	{Glasgow } Aberdeen }	498,773	19,356,243	5,110,742	24,466,985	25,461,411	822,142	26,283,553

I hereby certify that each of the Bankers named in the above Return, who have in Circulation an amount of notes beyond that authorised in their Certificates, have held an amount of Bank of England Notes and Gold and Coin other than Gold Coin not less than that which they are required to hold during the period to which this Return relates.

•

Dated 23rd day of August 1960.

D. NEISH, Registrar of Bank Returns.

^{*} This column includes Bank of England Notes deposited at the Bank of England which, by virtue of Sec. 9 (1) of the Currency and Bank Notes Act, 1928, are to be treated as gold coin held by the Bank.